1FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
VCC − Supply Voltage − V
0
5
10
15

conditions" is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(2) These voltages represent the dc voltage + peak ac waveform measured at the terminal of the device in all conditions.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) DESCRIPTION
TAS5102DAD 32-pin HTSSOP
0°C to 70°C
TAS5103DAP 32-pin HTSSOP
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
Copyright © 2008, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Link(s): TAS5102 TAS5103
TAS5102
TAS5103
SLLS801A–JUNE 2008–REVISED JUNE 2008 .............................................................................................................................................................. www.ti.com
Pin Functions